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Transparency Florida Contacts 
 
Website Problems, Comments, or Questions 
For technical problems, questions or comments regarding the Transparency Florida website please e-mail us at the following address: 

TransparencyFlorida@laspbs.state.fl.us 

Note:  This e-mail address is for website specific issues only.  For content questions or comments, please refer to the Agency Contact List below. 

 
Agency Contact List 
 
If you have a question or comment about any of the budget information provided on the Transparency Florida website, please contact the 
appropriate agency representative for further assistance. 

Agency/ 
Department 

Name Address Phone # E-Mail 

Agriculture & Consumer Services    
 Thomas Poucher 400 South Monroe Street 

PL-8, The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0001 

(850) 410-2293 Thomas.Poucher@fdacs.gov 

Business & Professional Regulation 
 Lynn Smith 2601 Blair Stone Road 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

(850) 717-1541 Lynn.Smith@myfloridalicense.com 
 

Children & Families 
 Chad Barrett 2415 N. Monroe Street 

Suite 400, Office H-101 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303-4190 

(850) 717-4736 Chad.Barrett@myflfamilies.com 

Citrus 
 Christine Marion PO Box 9010 

Bartow, Florida 33831 
(863) 537-3961 Cmarion@citrus.myflorida.com 

 

mailto:TransparencyFlorida@laspbs.state.fl.us
file://sdd-dc-4/PUBLIC/Transparency%20Florida/Requirements/Site%20Information/Agency%20Contact%20List/Thomas.Poucher@fdacs.gov
mailto:Lynn.Smith@myfloridalicense.com
mailto:Chad.Barrett@myflfamilies.com
mailto:Cmarion@citrus.myflorida.com
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Agency/ 
Department 

 

Name Address Phone # E-Mail 

Corrections 
 Mark Tallent 501 South Calhoun Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

(850) 717-3019 Mark.Tallent@fdc.myflorida.com 

Economic Opportunity 
 Allyce Moriak 107 E. Madison Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
(850) 245-7335 Allyce.Moriak@deo.myflorida.com 

Economic Opportunity - FL Housing Finance Corp. 
 Kirstin Helms 227 North Bronough Street, 

Suite 5000 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

(850) 488-4197 kirstin.helms@floridahousing.org 

Education 
 Suzanne Pridgeon 325 West Gaines Street, Suite 

1214 Turlington Bldg. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

(850) 245-0406 Suzanne.Pridgeon@fldoe.org 

Education - Board of Governors 
 Dale Bradley 325 West Gaines Street, Suite 

1614 Turlington Bldg. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

(850) 245-9392 Dale.Bradley@flbog.edu 

Elder Affairs 
 Laura Anderson  

Glenn Elmer 
4040 Esplanade Way, Suite 215 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

(850) 414-2149 
(850) 414-2357 

andersonl@elderaffairs.org 
elmere@elderaffairs.org 

Environmental Protection 
 Teresa Johnson 3800 Commonwealth Blvd. 

Tallahassee, Florida 32303 
 

(850) 245-2343 TeresaT.Johnson@FloridaDEP.gov 

  

mailto:Mark.Tallent@fdc.myflorida.com
mailto:Allyce.Moriak@deo.myflorida.com
file://sdd01/rhs/Transparency%20Florida%20Tutorial/kirstin.helms@floridahousing.org
mailto:Suzanne.Pridgeon@fldoe.org
mailto:Dale.Bradley@flbog.edu
mailto:andersonl@elderaffairs.org
mailto:elmere@elderaffairs.org
mailto:TeresaT.Johnson@FloridaDEP.gov


 

 
3 

Agency/ 
Department 

 

Name Address Phone # E-Mail 

Financial Services 
 Teri Madsen East Gaines Street 

Larson Building G-43 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

(850) 413-2100 Teri.madsen@myfloridacfo.com 

Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission 
 Hunter Jones 1875 East Orange Ave 

Tallahassee, Florida 32311 
 

(850) 617-9535 Hunter.Jones@myfwc.com 

Governor's Office 
 Kelley Sasso 400 South Monroe Street 

LL05 The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0001 
 

(850) 717-9210 Kelley.Sasso@eog.myflorida.com 

Governor’s Office - Emergency Management 
 Mark Mahoney 2555 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

(850) 815-4601 Mark.Mahoney@em.myflorida.com 

Health 
 Ty R Gentle 4052 Bald Cypress Way 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

(850) 245-4454 ty.gentle@flheath.gov 

Health Care Administration 
 Sonya Smith  2727 Mahan Drive, Suite 200 

Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

(850) 412-3862 Sonya.Smith@ahca.myflorida.com 

Highway Safety & Motor Vehicles 
 Janis Timmons 2700 Apalachee Parkway 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

(850) 617-2128 janistimmons@flhsmv.gov 

  

mailto:Teri.madsen@myfloridacfo.com
mailto:Hunter.Jones@myfwc.com
mailto:Kelley.Sasso@eog.myflorida.com
mailto:Mark.Mahoney@em.myflorida.com
mailto:ty.gentle@flheath.gov
mailto:Sonya.Smith@ahca.myflorida.com
mailto:janistimmons@flhsmv.gov
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Agency/ 
Department 

 

Name Address Phone # E-Mail 

House Administration 
 Pam Davis-Greene 402 S. Monroe St. 

327 The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300 

(850) 717-5200 Pamela.DavisGreene@myfloridahouse.go
v 

Justice Administration 
 Rip Colvin 227 N. Bronough St. 

Suite 2100 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 

(850) 488-2415 Rip.colvin@justiceadmin.org 

Juvenile Justice 
 Dodie Garye 2737 Centerview Drive 

Knight Building 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

(850) 717-2303 Dodie.Garye@fldjj.gov 

Law Enforcement 
 Cynthia Barr 2331 Phillips Road 

Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
 

(850) 410-7178 CynthiaBarr@fdle.state.fl.us 
 

Legal Affairs 
 Sarah Nortelus 400 South Monroe Street 

PL01 The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

(850) 414-3414 Sarah.Nortelus@myfloridalegal.com 
 

Lottery 
 Mary Ann Kelley 250 Marriott Drive 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
 

(850) 404-6599 KelleyM@flalottery.com 

Management Services 
 Nancy Kosin 4050 Esplanade Way, Suite 260 

Tallahassee, Florida 32311 
 

(850) 487-0364 Nancy.Kosin@dms.fl.gov 
 

  

mailto:Pamela.DavisGreene@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:Pamela.DavisGreene@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:Rip.colvin@justiceadmin.org
mailto:Dodie.Garye@fldjj.gov
mailto:CynthiaBarr@fdle.state.fl.us
mailto:Sarah.Nortelus@myfloridalegal.com
mailto:KelleyM@flalottery.com
mailto:Nancy.Kosin@dms.fl.gov
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Agency/ 
Name Address Phone # E-Mail Department 

 

Management Services - Administrative Hearings 
 Cindy Ardoin 1230 Apalachee Parkway 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1550 
 

(850) 404-5423 Cindy.Ardoin@doah.state.fl.us 
 

Military Affairs 
 Edward Bouza Post Office Box 1008 

St. Francis Barracks 
St. Augustine, Florida 32085-1008 

(904) 823-0150 edward.c.bouza.nfg@mail.mil 

Florida Commission on Offender Review 
 Gina Giacomo 4070 Esplanade Way 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2450 
 

(850) 488-3415 GinaGiacomo@fcor.state.fl.us 

Persons With Disabilities 
 Debbie Patten  4030 Esplanade Way 

Tallahassee, Florida 32311 
 

(850) 414-8917 Debbie.Patten@apdcares.org 

Public Service Commission  
Peter Queirolo 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
 

(850) 413-6289 PQueirol@psc.state.fl.us 

Revenue 

 

Shannon Segers 2450 Shumard Oak Boulevard (850) 717-7018 Shannon.Segers@floridarevenue.com 

Building 2 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0108 

Rebecca Evers 2450 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Building 2 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0108 

(850) 617-8377 Rebecca.Evers@floridarevenue.com 

  

mailto:Cindy.Ardoin@doah.state.fl.us
mailto:edward.c.bouza.nfg@mail.mil
mailto:GinaGiacomo@fcor.state.fl.us
mailto:Debbie.Patten@apdcares.org
mailto:PQueirol@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:Shannon.Segers@floridarevenue.com
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Agency/ 
Name Address Phone # E-Mail Department 

 

Senate Administration  
Audrey Mathews 400 South Monroe Street 

303, The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1100 

(850) 487-5636 Mathews.audrey@flsenate.gov 

State  
Antonio Murphy 500 South Bronough Street 

Room 428 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250 

(850) 245-6569 Antonio.Murphy@dos.myflorida.com 

State Court System  
Sharon Bosley 500 South Duval 

Supreme Court Building 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1927 

(850) 410-1484 Bosleys@flcourts.org 

Transportation  
Chris Evans 605 Suwannee Street 

Room 425 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 

(850) 414-4650 chris.evans@dot.state.fl.us 

Veterans' Affairs  
Linda Rizzo 11351 Ulmerton Road 

Mary Grizzle Office Bldg., Room 
311K 
Largo, Florida 33778-1630 

(727) 518-3202, 
ext. 5538 

RizzoL@FDVA.STATE.FL.US 

 

mailto:Mathews.audrey@flsenate.gov
mailto:Calvin.Sloan@dos.myflorida.com
mailto:chris.evans@dot.state.fl.us
mailto:RizzoL@FDVA.STATE.FL.US
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